
2018 Southeastern Conference Football
Team Statistics Through games of Dec 04, 2018

SCORING OFFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G

1. Alabama 13 84 13 76 0 0 2 623 47.9
2. Georgia 13 65 19 62 0 0 0 509 39.2
3. Missouri 12 54 23 48 1 0 0 443 36.9
4. Texas A&M 12 50 22 44 3 0 0 416 34.7
5. Florida 12 52 16 50 0 1 1 414 34.5
6. Ole Miss 12 49 22 47 0 0 0 407 33.9
7. South Carolina 12 50 13 46 3 0 0 391 32.6
8. LSU 12 44 25 38 2 0 0 381 31.8
9. Mississippi State 12 46 9 46 0 0 0 349 29.1
10. Auburn 12 42 15 40 0 0 1 339 28.2
11. Vanderbilt 12 42 12 42 0 0 1 332 27.7
12. Kentucky 12 43 7 40 0 0 0 319 26.6
13. Tennessee 12 35 10 31 1 0 0 273 22.8
14. Arkansas 12 29 19 29 0 0 0 260 21.7

SCORING DEFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G

1. Mississippi State 12 12 20 12 0 0 0 144 12.0
2. Alabama 13 25 6 25 0 0 0 193 14.8
3. Kentucky 12 24 10 21 0 0 0 195 16.2
4. Georgia 13 29 13 26 1 0 0 241 18.5
5. Auburn 12 24 22 23 0 0 1 235 19.6
6. Florida 12 29 15 24 1 0 0 245 20.4
7. LSU 12 31 12 23 3 0 0 251 20.9
8. Missouri 12 34 19 30 0 0 1 293 24.4
9. Vanderbilt 12 35 20 31 0 0 0 301 25.1
10. Texas A&M 12 42 7 35 4 0 0 316 26.3
11. South Carolina 12 38 21 35 0 0 0 326 27.2
12. Tennessee 12 42 13 38 1 0 2 335 27.9
13. Arkansas 12 53 16 49 1 0 0 417 34.8
14. Ole Miss 12 54 18 54 0 0 1 434 36.2

TOTAL OFFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G

1. Alabama 13 2628 4231 866 6859 7.9 77 527.6
2. Ole Miss 12 1969 4157 860 6126 7.1 45 510.5
3. Georgia 13 3271 2953 859 6224 7.2 61 478.8
4. Missouri 12 2367 3259 924 5626 6.1 51 468.8
5. Texas A&M 12 2446 3144 920 5590 6.1 47 465.8
6. South Carolina 12 1953 3329 828 5282 6.4 47 440.2
7. Florida 12 2514 2606 826 5120 6.2 47 426.7
8. Mississippi State 12 2717 2107 763 4824 6.3 46 402.0
9. Vanderbilt 12 1891 2882 788 4773 6.1 41 397.8
10. LSU 12 2096 2576 864 4672 5.4 42 389.3
11. Auburn 12 1969 2514 819 4483 5.5 38 373.6
12. Kentucky 12 2416 1978 775 4394 5.7 39 366.2
13. Arkansas 12 1721 2301 810 4022 5.0 28 335.2
14. Tennessee 12 1549 2357 716 3906 5.5 30 325.5

TOTAL DEFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G

1. Mississippi State 12 1251 1970 778 3221 4.1 12 268.4
2. Alabama 13 1521 2319 849 3840 4.5 24 295.4
3. Georgia 13 1698 2347 813 4045 5.0 28 311.2
4. Kentucky 12 1739 2176 762 3915 5.1 23 326.2
5. Florida 12 1992 2077 805 4069 5.1 28 339.1
6. LSU 12 1672 2481 854 4153 4.9 30 346.1
7. Texas A&M 12 1104 3152 716 4256 5.9 39 354.7
8. Auburn 12 1688 2669 832 4357 5.2 23 363.1
9. Tennessee 12 1854 2675 799 4529 5.7 41 377.4
10. Missouri 12 1475 3073 809 4548 5.6 30 379.0
11. Arkansas 12 2014 2944 827 4958 6.0 47 413.2
12. Vanderbilt 12 2247 2791 848 5038 5.9 35 419.8
13. South Carolina 12 2334 2769 912 5103 5.6 37 425.2
14. Ole Miss 12 2661 3140 918 5801 6.3 51 483.4

RUSHING OFFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G

1. Georgia 13 537 3271 6.1 83 30 251.6
2. Mississippi State 12 472 2717 5.8 76 25 226.4
3. Florida 12 486 2514 5.2 74 20 209.5
4. Texas A&M 12 504 2446 4.9 73 23 203.8
5. Alabama 13 492 2628 5.3 73 31 202.2
6. Kentucky 12 494 2416 4.9 75 25 201.3
7. Missouri 12 511 2367 4.6 59 26 197.2
8. LSU 12 511 2096 4.1 59 29 174.7
9. Ole Miss 12 419 1969 4.7 65 24 164.1
Auburn 12 460 1969 4.3 54 22 164.1

11. South Carolina 12 424 1953 4.6 69 15 162.8
12. Vanderbilt 12 410 1891 4.6 78 18 157.6
13. Arkansas 12 440 1721 3.9 69 11 143.4
14. Tennessee 12 419 1549 3.7 81 15 129.1

RUSHING DEFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G

1. Texas A&M 12 346 1104 3.2 76 14 92.0
2. Mississippi State 12 411 1251 3.0 41 7 104.2
3. Alabama 13 453 1521 3.4 54 7 117.0
4. Missouri 12 409 1475 3.6 65 10 122.9
5. Georgia 13 418 1698 4.1 59 15 130.6
6. LSU 12 436 1672 3.8 44 13 139.3
7. Auburn 12 448 1688 3.8 77 7 140.7
8. Kentucky 12 421 1739 4.1 83 11 144.9
9. Tennessee 12 448 1854 4.1 47 20 154.5
10. Florida 12 462 1992 4.3 70 13 166.0
11. Arkansas 12 480 2014 4.2 63 25 167.8
12. Vanderbilt 12 464 2247 4.8 75 15 187.2
13. South Carolina 12 521 2334 4.5 59 28 194.5
14. Ole Miss 12 523 2661 5.1 69 25 221.8

PASS OFFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G

1. Ole Miss 12 282-441-9 63.9 4157 9.4 21 346.4
2. Alabama 13 254-374-6 67.9 4231 11.3 46 325.5
3. South Carolina 12 255-404-12 63.1 3329 8.2 32 277.4
4. Missouri 12 258-413-8 62.5 3259 7.9 25 271.6
5. Texas A&M 12 240-416-8 57.7 3144 7.6 24 262.0
6. Vanderbilt 12 240-378-6 63.5 2882 7.6 23 240.2
7. Georgia 13 221-322-5 68.6 2953 9.2 31 227.2
8. Florida 12 203-340-6 59.7 2606 7.7 27 217.2
9. LSU 12 203-353-4 57.5 2576 7.3 13 214.7
10. Auburn 12 217-359-5 60.4 2514 7.0 16 209.5
11. Tennessee 12 176-297-5 59.3 2357 7.9 15 196.4
12. Arkansas 12 202-370-18 54.6 2301 6.2 17 191.8
13. Mississippi State 12 151-291-8 51.9 2107 7.2 21 175.6
14. Kentucky 12 185-281-10 65.8 1978 7.0 14 164.8

PASS DEFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G

1. Mississippi State 12 199-367-12 54.2 1970 5.4 5 164.2
2. Florida 12 183-343-12 53.4 2077 6.1 15 173.1
3. Alabama 13 205-396-14 51.8 2319 5.9 17 178.4
4. Georgia 13 238-395-8 60.3 2347 5.9 13 180.5
5. Kentucky 12 199-341-8 58.4 2176 6.4 12 181.3
6. LSU 12 211-418-16 50.5 2481 5.9 17 206.8
7. Auburn 12 212-384-12 55.2 2669 7.0 16 222.4
8. Tennessee 12 221-351-9 63.0 2675 7.6 21 222.9
9. South Carolina 12 240-391-6 61.4 2769 7.1 9 230.8
10. Vanderbilt 12 236-384-12 61.5 2791 7.3 20 232.6
11. Arkansas 12 220-347-5 63.4 2944 8.5 22 245.3
12. Missouri 12 221-400-8 55.2 3073 7.7 20 256.1
13. Ole Miss 12 250-395-7 63.3 3140 7.9 26 261.7
14. Texas A&M 12 225-370-5 60.8 3152 8.5 25 262.7



2018 Southeastern Conference Football

Team Statistics Through games of Dec 04, 2018

PASS EFFICIENCY G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.

1. Alabama 13 254-374-6 67.9 4231 325.5 46 200.3
2. Georgia 13 221-322-5 68.6 2953 227.2 31 174.3
3. Ole Miss 12 282-441-9 63.9 4157 346.4 21 154.8
4. South Carolina 12 255-404-12 63.1 3329 277.4 32 152.5
5. Florida 12 203-340-6 59.7 2606 217.2 27 146.8
6. Missouri 12 258-413-8 62.5 3259 271.6 25 144.9
7. Vanderbilt 12 240-378-6 63.5 2882 240.2 23 144.4
8. Tennessee 12 176-297-5 59.3 2357 196.4 15 139.2
9. Texas A&M 12 240-416-8 57.7 3144 262.0 24 136.4
10. Kentucky 12 185-281-10 65.8 1978 164.8 14 134.3
11. Auburn 12 217-359-5 60.4 2514 209.5 16 131.2
12. Mississippi State 12 151-291-8 51.9 2107 175.6 21 131.0
13. LSU 12 203-353-4 57.5 2576 214.7 13 128.7
14. Arkansas 12 202-370-18 54.6 2301 191.8 17 112.3

PASS DEFENSE EFFIC. G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.

1. Mississippi State 12 199-367-12 54.2 1970 164.2 5 97.3
2. LSU 12 211-418-16 50.5 2481 206.8 17 106.1
3. Alabama 13 205-396-14 51.8 2319 178.4 17 108.1
4. Florida 12 183-343-12 53.4 2077 173.1 15 111.7
5. Georgia 13 238-395-8 60.3 2347 180.5 13 117.0
6. Kentucky 12 199-341-8 58.4 2176 181.3 12 118.9
7. Auburn 12 212-384-12 55.2 2669 222.4 16 121.1
8. South Carolina 12 240-391-6 61.4 2769 230.8 9 125.4
9. Missouri 12 221-400-8 55.2 3073 256.1 20 132.3
10. Vanderbilt 12 236-384-12 61.5 2791 232.6 20 133.4
11. Tennessee 12 221-351-9 63.0 2675 222.9 21 141.6
12. Ole Miss 12 250-395-7 63.3 3140 261.7 26 148.2
13. Texas A&M 12 225-370-5 60.8 3152 262.7 25 152.0
14. Arkansas 12 220-347-5 63.4 2944 245.3 22 152.7

KICKOFF RETURNS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. Texas A&M 12 18 443 1 100 24.6
2. Alabama 13 21 493 1 77 23.5
3. Arkansas 12 23 530 0 78 23.0
4. Georgia 13 19 429 0 41 22.6
5. LSU 12 15 334 0 57 22.3
6. Auburn 12 20 434 1 96 21.7
7. Kentucky 12 24 518 0 42 21.6
8. Mississippi State 12 19 403 0 40 21.2
9. Ole Miss 12 21 438 1 94 20.9
10. Tennessee 12 18 374 0 41 20.8
11. Missouri 12 14 286 0 38 20.4
12. South Carolina 12 37 752 1 90 20.3
13. Florida 12 10 198 0 51 19.8
14. Vanderbilt 12 29 574 0 36 19.8

PUNT RETURN AVG G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. Georgia 13 22 366 2 70 16.6
2. Alabama 13 16 243 1 63 15.2
3. Tennessee 12 15 192 2 82 12.8
4. Vanderbilt 12 16 176 0 33 11.0
5. Auburn 12 31 340 1 48 11.0
6. Arkansas 12 9 91 0 45 10.1
7. Florida 12 26 262 2 85 10.1
8. Kentucky 12 13 130 1 67 10.0
9. Texas A&M 12 23 188 0 43 8.2
10. South Carolina 12 12 95 0 32 7.9
11. LSU 12 15 98 0 22 6.5
12. Mississippi State 12 18 107 0 27 5.9
13. Missouri 12 18 59 0 16 3.3
14. Ole Miss 12 11 36 0 15 3.3

INTERCEPTIONS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. LSU 12 16 126 1 45 7.9
2. Alabama 13 14 276 4 45 19.7
3. Florida 12 12 183 3 82 15.2
4. Auburn 12 12 138 2 57 11.5
5. Mississippi State 12 12 56 0 29 4.7
6. Vanderbilt 12 12 86 0 20 7.2
7. Tennessee 12 9 124 2 33 13.8
8. Kentucky 12 8 180 1 66 22.5
9. Missouri 12 8 115 1 76 14.4
10. Georgia 13 8 169 0 55 21.1
11. Ole Miss 12 7 116 1 88 16.6
12. South Carolina 12 6 54 1 26 9.0
13. Texas A&M 12 5 12 0 12 2.4
14. Arkansas 12 5 5 0 5 1.0

PUNTING G No. Yards Avg/P Ret. Avg/R TB Net/P

1. Texas A&M 12 47 2404 51.1 111 2.4 9 45.0
2. Auburn 12 56 2457 43.9 37 0.7 4 41.8
3. Florida 12 52 2331 44.8 101 1.9 4 41.3
4. LSU 12 64 2781 43.5 64 1.0 4 41.2
5. South Carolina 12 44 1926 43.8 84 1.9 2 41.0
6. Vanderbilt 12 49 2209 45.1 130 2.7 6 40.0
7. Kentucky 12 51 2284 44.8 235 4.6 2 39.4
8. Missouri 12 48 2066 43.0 131 2.7 3 39.1
9. Tennessee 12 66 2707 41.0 18 0.3 6 38.9
10. Georgia 13 38 1642 43.2 64 1.7 8 37.3
11. Mississippi State 12 51 1924 37.7 48 0.9 0 36.8
12. Ole Miss 12 49 1980 40.4 150 3.1 4 35.7
13. Alabama 13 38 1346 35.4 19 0.5 1 34.4
14. Arkansas 12 68 2549 37.5 209 3.1 1 34.1

KICKOFF COVERAGE G No. Yards Avg. Ret. TB NetAvg

1. Texas A&M 12 73 4662 63.9 222 51 43.4
2. Florida 12 79 4935 62.5 610 40 42.1
3. Auburn 12 69 4347 63.0 215 52 41.0
4. Tennessee 12 52 3177 61.1 476 23 40.9
5. Mississippi State 12 66 4025 61.0 656 28 40.4
6. Kentucky 12 60 3589 59.8 390 31 40.4
7. Alabama 13 109 6209 57.0 733 43 40.4
8. Vanderbilt 12 63 3991 63.3 361 45 39.8
9. Missouri 12 88 5427 61.7 612 53 39.7
10. LSU 12 70 4479 64.0 120 64 39.4
11. Georgia 13 95 6079 64.0 313 81 39.4
12. Arkansas 12 59 3356 56.9 608 17 39.4
13. South Carolina 12 72 4382 60.9 374 48 39.0
14. Ole Miss 12 82 4874 59.4 1012 32 37.3

FIELD GOALS G Made Att Pct.

1. Florida 12 16 18  . 8 8 9
2. South Carolina 12 13 15  . 8 6 7
3. LSU 12 25 29  . 8 6 2
4. Georgia 13 19 23  . 8 2 6
5. Ole Miss 12 22 27  . 8 1 5
6. Arkansas 12 19 24  . 7 9 2
7. Tennessee 12 10 13  . 7 6 9
8. Missouri 12 23 31  . 7 4 2
9. Alabama 13 13 18  . 7 2 2
10. Texas A&M 12 22 31  . 7 1 0
11. Mississippi State 12 9 13  . 6 9 2
12. Vanderbilt 12 12 20  . 6 0 0
13. Auburn 12 15 26  . 5 7 7
14. Kentucky 12 7 13  . 5 3 8
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PAT KICKING G Made Att Pct.

1. Georgia 13 62 62 1.000
Florida 12 50 50 1.000
Mississippi State 12 46 46 1.000
Texas A&M 12 44 44 1.000
Vanderbilt 12 42 42 1.000
Auburn 12 40 40 1.000
Kentucky 12 40 40 1.000
LSU 12 38 38 1.000
Tennessee 12 31 31 1.000
Arkansas 12 29 29 1.000

11. Ole Miss 12 47 48  . 9 7 9
12. South Carolina 12 46 47  . 9 7 9
13. Missouri 12 48 50  . 9 6 0
14. Alabama 13 76 84  . 9 0 5

SACKS BY G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Alabama 13 42 251 3.23
2. Mississippi State 12 36 290 3.00
3. Texas A&M 12 35 199 2.92
Auburn 12 35 232 2.92

5. Florida 12 32 190 2.67
Kentucky 12 32 232 2.67

7. LSU 12 29 206 2.42
8. Arkansas 12 26 163 2.17
9. Tennessee 12 25 168 2.08
Missouri 12 25 164 2.08

11. South Carolina 12 24 151 2.00
12. Ole Miss 12 22 132 1.83

Georgia 13 22 141 1.69
14. Vanderbilt 12 20 121 1.67

SACKS AGAINST G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Alabama 13 13 106 1.00
Missouri 12 13 98 1.08

3. Florida 12 15 104 1.25
4. Georgia 13 18 109 1.38
5. South Carolina 12 20 135 1.67
6. Vanderbilt 12 21 165 1.75
7. Tennessee 12 23 155 1.92
Auburn 12 23 168 1.92

9. Mississippi State 12 24 171 2.00
10. Kentucky 12 25 161 2.08
11. Arkansas 12 32 226 2.67

Ole Miss 12 32 196 2.67
13. LSU 12 33 181 2.75
14. Texas A&M 12 35 223 2.92

FIRST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G

1. Alabama 13 131 168 21 320 24.6
2. Texas A&M 12 137 150 31 318 26.5
3. Georgia 13 163 129 19 311 23.9
4. Missouri 12 120 146 27 293 24.4
5. Ole Miss 12 105 163 21 289 24.1
6. Florida 12 134 118 17 269 22.4
South Carolina 12 102 147 20 269 22.4

8. LSU 12 117 116 30 263 21.9
9. Vanderbilt 12 97 128 28 253 21.1
10. Kentucky 12 130 91 21 242 20.2
11. Auburn 12 115 106 20 241 20.1
12. Mississippi State 12 142 83 15 240 20.0
13. Arkansas 12 95 101 23 219 18.2
14. Tennessee 12 75 96 21 192 16.0

OPPONENT 1ST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G

1. Mississippi State 12 89 91 21 201 16.8
2. Kentucky 12 91 92 21 204 17.0
3. Texas A&M 12 69 118 19 206 17.2
Alabama 13 77 104 25 206 15.8

5. Florida 12 98 86 26 210 17.5
6. Missouri 12 74 122 21 217 18.1
7. Georgia 13 89 111 20 220 16.9
8. Auburn 12 90 112 28 230 19.2
9. LSU 12 100 111 26 237 19.8
10. Tennessee 12 103 124 16 243 20.2
11. Arkansas 12 116 119 24 259 21.6
12. Vanderbilt 12 131 126 17 274 22.8
13. South Carolina 12 138 138 26 302 25.2
14. Ole Miss 12 144 130 30 304 25.3

3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Alabama 13 75 142 52.8
2. Georgia 13 71 149 47.7
3. Missouri 12 87 189 46.0
4. South Carolina 12 68 155 43.9
5. Mississippi State 12 66 154 42.9
6. Kentucky 12 61 147 41.5
7. Florida 12 64 157 40.8
8. Texas A&M 12 65 160 40.6
9. LSU 12 73 187 39.0
10. Tennessee 12 60 157 38.2
11. Auburn 12 59 165 35.8
12. Vanderbilt 12 53 150 35.3
13. Ole Miss 12 55 156 35.3
14. Arkansas 12 52 168 31.0

OPP 3RD-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Mississippi State 12 46 166 27.7
2. Alabama 13 60 194 30.9
3. Missouri 12 54 170 31.8
4. Georgia 13 56 172 32.6
5. Texas A&M 12 49 149 32.9
6. Auburn 12 63 183 34.4
7. LSU 12 64 183 35.0
8. South Carolina 12 60 165 36.4
9. Florida 12 67 182 36.8
10. Arkansas 12 59 154 38.3
11. Kentucky 12 67 172 39.0
12. Tennessee 12 60 154 39.0
13. Ole Miss 12 68 168 40.5
14. Vanderbilt 12 77 167 46.1

4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. LSU 12 8 11 72.7
2. Georgia 13 8 12 66.7
3. Kentucky 12 9 15 60.0
4. Missouri 12 7 12 58.3
5. Texas A&M 12 5 9 55.6
Florida 12 10 18 55.6

7. Vanderbilt 12 10 20 50.0
Ole Miss 12 8 16 50.0

9. Tennessee 12 5 11 45.5
10. Alabama 13 4 9 44.4
11. South Carolina 12 9 21 42.9
12. Auburn 12 7 17 41.2
13. Arkansas 12 5 14 35.7
14. Mississippi State 12 5 15 33.3
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OPP 4TH-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Missouri 12 7 24 29.2
2. Mississippi State 12 7 22 31.8
3. Kentucky 12 6 17 35.3
4. Auburn 12 7 18 38.9
5. Alabama 13 8 20 40.0
6. Florida 12 9 21 42.9
7. Georgia 13 11 25 44.0
8. Arkansas 12 7 15 46.7
9. Vanderbilt 12 7 14 50.0
Texas A&M 12 3 6 50.0

11. Ole Miss 12 12 23 52.2
12. South Carolina 12 10 19 52.6
13. Tennessee 12 7 13 53.8
14. LSU 12 12 22 54.5

PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Vanderbilt 12 68 542 45.2
2. Tennessee 12 68 558 46.5
3. Texas A&M 12 72 587 48.9
4. Georgia 13 74 645 49.6
5. Alabama 13 72 650 50.0
6. Arkansas 12 69 622 51.8
7. South Carolina 12 77 647 53.9
8. LSU 12 69 649 54.1
9. Mississippi State 12 75 658 54.8
10. Kentucky 12 76 694 57.8
11. Auburn 12 80 702 58.5
12. Missouri 12 84 735 61.2
13. Florida 12 90 749 62.4
14. Ole Miss 12 88 802 66.8

OPPONENT PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Kentucky 12 98 839 69.9
2. LSU 12 90 802 66.8
3. South Carolina 12 82 736 61.3
4. Texas A&M 12 83 707 58.9
5. Missouri 12 80 683 56.9
6. Ole Miss 12 74 671 55.9
7. Auburn 12 84 659 54.9
Florida 12 83 659 54.9

9. Vanderbilt 12 79 656 54.7
10. Alabama 13 84 709 54.5
11. Arkansas 12 74 632 52.7
12. Tennessee 12 68 515 42.9
13. Mississippi State 12 62 475 39.6
14. Georgia 13 61 465 35.8

TIME OF POSSESSION G Total possession Avg/G

1. Texas A&M 12 422:25 35:12
2. Georgia 13 415:52 31:59
3. Vanderbilt 12 379:20 31:36
4. Mississippi State 12 369:39 30:48
5. LSU 12 369:17 30:46
6. Missouri 12 369:08 30:45
7. Kentucky 12 367:55 30:39
8. Arkansas 12 358:18 29:51
9. Florida 12 357:49 29:49
10. Alabama 13 387:10 29:46
11. Tennessee 12 350:02 29:10
12. Auburn 12 334:25 27:52
13. Ole Miss 12 322:02 26:50
14. South Carolina 12 306:55 25:34

TURNOVER MARGIN

Gained Lost

Fum Int Tot Fum Int Tot Margin Per/G

1. LSU 12 7 16 23 7 4 11 +12 1.00
2. Florida 12 12 12 24 8 6 14 +10 0.83
3. Vanderbilt 12 9 12 21 7 6 13 +8 0.67

Mississippi State 12 6 12 18 2 8 10 +8 0.67
5. Alabama 13 7 14 21 7 6 13 +8 0.62
6. Auburn 12 8 12 20 8 5 13 +7 0.58
7. Georgia 13 9 8 17 7 5 12 +5 0.38
8. Ole Miss 12 8 7 15 5 9 14 +1 0.08
9. Kentucky 12 10 8 18 8 10 18 +0 0.00

Missouri 12 6 8 14 6 8 14 +0 0.00
11. Tennessee 12 6 9 15 11 5 16 -1 -0.08
12. South Carolina 12 9 6 15 7 12 19 -4 -0.33
13. Texas A&M 12 4 5 9 9 8 17 -8 -0.67
14. Arkansas 12 11 5 16 8 18 26 -10 -0.83

RED ZONE OFFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO

1. Mississippi State 12 35-39 89.7 28 19-9 7-10 1
2. Georgia 13 51-57 89.5 37 20-17 14-17 1
3. LSU 12 49-55 89.1 31 25-6 18-19 4
4. Ole Miss 12 48-54 88.9 27 20-7 21-24 2
5. Tennessee 12 30-34 88.2 22 13-9 8-9 1
6. Missouri 12 50-57 87.7 36 24-12 14-17 2
7. Texas A&M 12 52-62 83.9 36 19-17 16-21 2
8. Alabama 13 57-68 83.8 48 29-19 9-13 2
9. Arkansas 12 31-37 83.8 16 8-8 15-18 1
10. Auburn 12 39-47 83.0 28 19-9 11-13 1
11. Florida 12 42-51 82.4 30 13-17 12-14 3
12. Kentucky 12 27-34 79.4 20 15-5 7-10 2
13. South Carolina 12 43-55 78.2 32 15-17 11-11 6
14. Vanderbilt 12 35-47 74.5 27 13-14 8-12 3

RED ZONE DEFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO

1. Alabama 13 20-30 66.7 17 5-12 3-7 3
2. Mississippi State 12 23-32 71.9 8 5-3 15-17 2
3. Texas A&M 12 27-36 75.0 24 12-12 3-9 2
4. Kentucky 12 26-34 76.5 16 8-8 10-13 2
5. Auburn 12 28-34 82.4 11 4-7 17-21 1
6. Arkansas 12 47-57 82.5 35 24-11 12-17 1
South Carolina 12 47-57 82.5 33 26-7 14-16 3

8. Ole Miss 12 52-63 82.5 36 20-16 16-17 6
9. Vanderbilt 12 40-48 83.3 25 11-14 15-17 3
10. LSU 12 32-38 84.2 22 12-10 10-10 4
11. Missouri 12 36-41 87.8 22 9-13 14-15 0
12. Georgia 13 29-33 87.9 18 15-3 11-12 2
13. Florida 12 27-30 90.0 17 9-8 10-12 0
14. Tennessee 12 41-45 91.1 30 18-12 11-13 0

ON-SIDE KICKS BY G Recovered Attempts Success%

1. Tennessee 12 0 6 0.0
South Carolina 12 0 2 0.0
Ole Miss 12 0 2 0.0
Auburn 12 0 1 0.0
Texas A&M 12 0 1 0.0
Mississippi State 12 0 0 0.0
Vanderbilt 12 0 0 0.0
LSU 12 0 0 0.0
Missouri 12 0 0 0.0
Georgia 13 0 0 0.0
Florida 12 0 0 0.0
Alabama 13 0 0 0.0
Arkansas 12 0 0 0.0
Kentucky 12 0 0 0.0
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ON-SIDE KICKS AGAINST G Recovered Attempts Success%

1. Florida 12 0 3 0.0
Auburn 12 0 2 0.0
Texas A&M 12 0 2 0.0
Alabama 13 0 2 0.0
Tennessee 12 0 1 0.0
Missouri 12 0 1 0.0
Vanderbilt 12 0 1 0.0
Kentucky 12 0 0 0.0
Arkansas 12 0 0 0.0
Georgia 13 0 0 0.0
Mississippi State 12 0 0 0.0
Ole Miss 12 0 0 0.0
South Carolina 12 0 0 0.0
LSU 12 0 0 0.0

ATTENDANCE Home Away Neutral Total

Alabama 7-101562 4-81825 2-67210 13-90204

Arkansas 6-61291 4-56584 2-53410 12-58409

Auburn 7-84462 4-78022 1-70103 12-81119

Florida 7-82328 4-66126 1-84463 12-77106

Georgia 7-92746 4-76822 2-80802 13-86009

Kentucky 7-55117 5-75825 0-0 12-63745

LSU 7-100819 4-85676 1-68841 12-93107

Mississippi State 7-58057 5-73909 0-0 12-64662

Missouri 7-51466 5-78312 0-0 12-62652

Ole Miss 7-55685 3-75903 2-45886 12-59106

South Carolina 7-73628 5-62018 0-0 12-68790

Tennessee 7-92984 4-73459 1-66793 12-84293

Texas A&M 7-99844 4-80430 1-55383 12-89668

Vanderbilt 7-28045 5-65846 0-0 12-43795

Totals 97-74278 60-73384 13-64631 170-73225
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Individual Statistics Through games of Dec 04, 2018

RUSHING Cl G Att. Yds Avg. TD Lg Avg/G

1. T. Williams-AM Jr 12 252 1524 6.0 15 73 127.0
2. Benny Snell-UK Jr 12 263 1305 5.0 14 52 108.8
3. Nick Fitzgerald-MS Sr 11 201 1018 5.1 12 76 92.5
4. Ke'Shawn Vaughn-VU Jr 11 144 1001 7.0 10 78 91.0
5. Scottie Phillips-UM Jr 11 153 928 6.1 12 65 84.4
6. Larry Rountree-MO So 12 198 1012 5.1 10 59 84.3
7. D'Andre Swift-UG So 13 155 1037 6.7 10 83 79.8
8. Nick Brossette-LS Sr 12 211 922 4.4 14 50 76.8
9. Elijah Holyfield-UG Jr 13 147 956 6.5 7 66 73.5

10. Kylin Hill-MS So 10 105 691 6.6 4 52 69.1

PASSING AVG/GAME Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Avg/G

1. Jordan Ta'amu-UM Sr 12 266-418-8 3918 19 326.5
2. Jake Bentley-SC Jr 11 223-349-12 2953 27 268.5
3. Drew Lock-MO Sr 12 252-399-8 3125 25 260.4
4. Tua Tagovailoa-UA So 13 199-294-4 3353 37 257.9
5. Kellen Mond-AM So 12 224-389-8 2967 23 247.2
6. Kyle Shurmur-VU Sr 12 236-369-6 2844 23 237.0
7. Joe Burrow-LS Jr 12 198-345-4 2500 12 208.3
8. Jarrett Stidham-AU Jr 12 209-348-5 2421 13 201.8
9. Jake Fromm-UG So 13 186-272-5 2537 27 195.2

10. Feleipe Franks-UF So 12 175-299-6 2284 23 190.3

PASS EFFICIENCY Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Eff.

1. Jalen Hurts-UA Jr 11 50-67-2 755 8 202.7
2. Tua Tagovailoa-UA So 13 199-294-4 3353 37 202.3
3. Jake Fromm-UG So 13 186-272-5 2537 27 175.8
4. Jake Bentley-SC Jr 11 223-349-12 2953 27 153.6
5. Jordan Ta'amu-UM Sr 12 266-418-8 3918 19 153.5
6. Kyle Shurmur-VU Sr 12 236-369-6 2844 23 146.0
7. Drew Lock-MO Sr 12 252-399-8 3125 25 145.6
8. Feleipe Franks-UF So 12 175-299-6 2284 23 144.1
9. Jarrett Guarantano-UT So 12 153-246-3 1907 12 141.0

10. Kellen Mond-AM So 12 224-389-8 2967 23 137.1

RECEPTIONS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Yds/G Rec/G

1. A.J. Brown-UM Jr 12 85 1320 6 84 110.0 7.1
2. Kalija Lipscomb-VU Jr 12 81 886 9 68 73.8 6.8
3. DaMarkus Lodge-UM Sr 11 65 877 4 51 79.7 5.9
4. Ryan Davis-AU Sr 12 64 523 0 47 43.6 5.3
5. Deebo Samuel-SC Sr 12 62 882 11 89 73.5 5.2

Lynn Bowden-UK So 12 62 661 5 54 55.1 5.2
7. Al Okwuegbunam-MO So 9 43 466 6 58 51.8 4.8
8. Jerry Jeudy-UA So 13 59 1103 12 81 84.8 4.5
9. Emanuel Hall-MO Sr 8 35 756 6 67 94.5 4.4

10. Bryan Edwards-SC Jr 12 52 809 7 75 67.4 4.3

RECEIVE YDS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/C Yds/G

1. A.J. Brown-UM Jr 12 85 1320 6 84 15.5110.0
2. Emanuel Hall-MO Sr 8 35 756 6 67 21.6 94.5
3. Jerry Jeudy-UA So 13 59 1103 12 81 18.7 84.8
4. D.K. Metcalf-UM So 7 26 569 5 75 21.9 81.3
5. DaMarkus Lodge-UM Sr 11 65 877 4 51 13.5 79.7
6. Kalija Lipscomb-VU Jr 12 81 886 9 68 10.9 73.8
7. Deebo Samuel-SC Sr 12 62 882 11 89 14.2 73.5
8. Bryan Edwards-SC Jr 12 52 809 7 75 15.6 67.4
9. J. Sternberger-AM Jr 12 47 804 10 53 17.1 67.0

10. Justin Jefferson-LS So 12 50 788 4 65 15.8 65.7

TOTAL OFFENSE Cl G Rush Pass Plays Total Yds/G

1. Jordan Ta'amu-UM Sr 12 342 3918 534 4260 355.0
2. Kellen Mond-AM So 12 389 2967 533 3356 279.7
3. Jake Bentley-SC Jr 11 90 2953 407 3043 276.6
4. Tua Tagovailoa-UA So 13 190 3353 342 3543 272.5
5. Drew Lock-MO Sr 12 145 3125 448 3270 272.5
6. Joe Burrow-LS Jr 12 375 2500 464 2875 239.6
7. Nick Fitzgerald-MS Sr 11 1018 1615 450 2633 239.4
8. Kyle Shurmur-VU Sr 12 -94 2844 404 2750 229.2
9. Feleipe Franks-UF So 12 276 2284 395 2560 213.3

10. Jarrett Stidham-AU Jr 12 -5 2421 419 2416 201.3

SCORING Cl G TD FG XPT 2XP Pts Pts/G

1. Tucker McCann-MO Jr 12 0 22 48 0 114 9.5
2. Cole Tracy-LS Sr 12 0 25 38 0 113 9.4
3. Luke Logan-UM So 12 0 22 45 0 111 9.2
4. Rodrigo Blankenship-UG Jr 13 0 19 62 0 119 9.2
5. Seth Small-AM Fr 10 0 19 34 0 91 9.1
6. T. Williams-AM Jr 12 16 0 0 0 96 8.0

Joseph Bulovas-UA Fr 13 0 12 68 0 104 8.0
8. Scottie Phillips-UM Jr 11 14 0 0 0 84 7.6
9. Evan McPherson-UF Fr 12 0 15 45 0 90 7.5

10. Connor Limpert-AR Jr 12 0 19 29 0 86 7.2

SCORING (TDs) Cl G TD Run Pass Ret Pat Pts Avg/G

1. T. Williams-AM Jr 12 16 15 1 0 0 96 8.0
2. Scottie Phillips-UM Jr 11 14 12 2 0 0 84 7.6
3. Benny Snell-UK Jr 12 14 14 0 0 0 84 7.0

Nick Brossette-LS Sr 12 14 14 0 0 0 84 7.0
5. Ke'Shawn Vaughn-VU Jr 11 12 10 2 0 0 72 6.5

Nick Fitzgerald-MS Sr 11 12 12 0 0 0 72 6.5
7. Deebo Samuel-SC Sr 12 13 0 11 2 0 78 6.5
8. Josh Jacobs-UA Jr 13 14 11 2 1 0 84 6.5
9. Jerry Jeudy-UA So 13 12 0 12 0 0 72 5.5

D'Andre Swift-UG So 13 12 10 2 0 0 72 5.5

SCORING (KICK) Cl G PAT FG Pts Avg/G

1. Tucker McCann-MO Jr 12 48-50 22-30 114 9.5
2. Cole Tracy-LS Sr 12 38-38 25-29 113 9.4
3. Luke Logan-UM So 12 45-46 22-27 111 9.2
4. Rodrigo Blankenship-UG Jr 13 62-62 19-23 119 9.2
5. Seth Small-AM Fr 10 34-34 19-26 91 9.1
6. Joseph Bulovas-UA Fr 13 68-73 12-16 104 8.0
7. Evan McPherson-UF Fr 12 45-45 15-17 90 7.5
8. Connor Limpert-AR Jr 12 29-29 19-24 86 7.2
9. Parker White-SC So 12 45-46 13-15 84 7.0

10. Anders Carlson-AU Fr 12 35-35 15-25 80 6.7

PUNT RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Mecole Hardman-UG Jr 13 16 321 1 70 20.1
2. Jaylen Waddle-UA Fr 13 15 226 1 63 15.1
3. Marquez Callaway-UT Jr 12 14 166 1 82 11.9
4. Freddie Swain-UF Jr 10 21 221 1 85 10.5
5. Ryan Davis-AU Sr 12 21 213 0 48 10.1
6. Trey Ellis-VU Sr 12 15 147 0 33 9.8
7. Roshauud Paul-AM So 12 23 188 0 43 8.2
8. Bryan Edwards-SC Jr 12 12 95 0 32 7.9
9. Jonathan Giles-LS Jr 12 13 92 0 22 7.1

10. Keith Mixon-MS Jr 10 11 72 0 22 6.5



2018 Southeastern Conference Football

Individual Statistics Through games of Dec 04, 2018

KICK RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Jashaun Corbin-AM Fr 11 11 340 1 100 30.9
2. De'Vion Warren-AR So 9 14 399 0 78 28.5
3. Mecole Hardman-UG Jr 13 13 325 0 41 25.0
4. Deebo Samuel-SC Sr 12 23 570 1 90 24.8
5. Lynn Bowden-UK So 12 23 518 0 42 22.5
6. C. Edwards-Helaire-LS So 12 14 306 0 57 21.9
7. Jamauri Wakefield-VU So 12 24 522 0 36 21.8
8. Elijah Moore-UM Fr 12 12 222 0 28 18.5

ALL PURPOSE Cl G Rush Rcv PR KR Yds Avg/G

1. T. Williams-AM Jr 12 1524 278 0 0 1802 150.2
2. Deebo Samuel-SC Sr 12 26 882 0 570 1478 123.2
3. Benny Snell-UK Jr 12 1305 105 0 0 1410 117.5
4. A.J. Brown-UM Jr 12 0 1320 0 0 1320 110.0
5. Lynn Bowden-UK So 12 25 661 78 518 1282 106.8
6. Ke'Shawn Vaughn-VU Jr 11 1001 170 0 0 1171 106.5
7. D'Andre Swift-UG So 13 1037 267 0 0 1304 100.3
8. Emanuel Hall-MO Sr 8 0 756 0 0 756 94.5
9. Scottie Phillips-UM Jr 11 928 105 0 0 1033 93.9

10. Mecole Hardman-UG Jr 13 36 529 321 325 1211 93.2

PUNTING Cl G No. Yds Lg I20 50+ TB Avg.

1. Braden Mann-AM Jr 12 47 2404 82 18 26 9 51.1
2. Zach Von Rosenberg-LS So 12 50 2282 65 18 12 1 45.6
3. Parker Thome-VU Sr 12 49 2209 62 17 14 6 45.1
4. Tommy Townsend-UF Jr 12 49 2202 71 23 13 3 44.9
5. Joseph Charlton-SC Jr 12 43 1926 66 16 13 2 44.8
6. Max Duffy-UK So 11 51 2284 63 25 15 2 44.8
7. Arryn Siposs-AU So 12 55 2427 60 17 10 4 44.1
8. Corey Fatony-MO Sr 12 47 2066 60 22 14 3 44.0
9. Jake Camarda-UG Fr 13 38 1642 63 8 9 8 43.2

10. Mac Brown-UM So 12 48 1980 65 13 6 4 41.2

FIELD GOALS Cl G Made Att. Long Pct. FG/G

1. Cole Tracy-LS Sr 12 25 29 54 86.2 2.08
2. Seth Small-AM Fr 10 19 26 52 73.1 1.90
3. Luke Logan-UM So 12 22 27 40 81.5 1.83

Tucker McCann-MO Jr 12 22 30 57 73.3 1.83
5. Connor Limpert-AR Jr 12 19 24 55 79.2 1.58
6. Rodrigo Blankenship-UG Jr 13 19 23 53 82.6 1.46
7. Evan McPherson-UF Fr 12 15 17 48 88.2 1.25

Anders Carlson-AU Fr 12 15 25 53 60.0 1.25
9. Parker White-SC So 12 13 15 42 86.7 1.08

10. Ryley Guay-VU Jr 12 12 20 53 60.0 1.00

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G Made Att. Long Pct.

1. Cole Tracy-LS Sr 12 25 29 54 86.2
2. Luke Logan-UM So 12 22 27 40 81.5
3. Connor Limpert-AR Jr 12 19 24 55 79.2
4. Tucker McCann-MO Jr 12 22 30 57 73.3
5. Seth Small-AM Fr 10 19 26 52 73.1
6. Anders Carlson-AU Fr 12 15 25 53 60.0

PAT KICKING PCT Cl G Made Att. Pct.

1. Rodrigo Blankenship-UG Jr 13 62 62 100.0
Evan McPherson-UF Fr 12 45 45 100.0
Ryley Guay-VU Jr 12 42 42 100.0
Jace Christmann-MS So 12 40 40 100.0
Cole Tracy-LS Sr 12 38 38 100.0
Miles Butler-UK Sr 10 37 37 100.0
Anders Carlson-AU Fr 12 35 35 100.0
Seth Small-AM Fr 10 34 34 100.0
Brent Cimaglia-UT So 11 31 31 100.0
Connor Limpert-AR Jr 12 29 29 100.0



2018 Southeastern Conference Football

Individual Statistics Through games of Dec 04, 2018

TACKLES (All positions) Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. De'Jon Harris-AR Jr 12 62 56 118 9.8
2. Devin White-LS Jr 12 LB 54 61 115 9.6
3. Mohamed Sanogo-UM So 12 53 59 112 9.3
4. Jordan Griffin-VU Sr 12 55 55 110 9.2
5. Deshaun Davis-AU Sr 12 LB 51 56 107 8.9
6. Dre Greenlaw-AR Sr 9 38 42 80 8.9
7. David Reese II-UF Jr 9 21 53 74 8.2
8. Cale Garrett-MO Jr 12 LB 62 36 98 8.2
9. T.J. Brunson-SC Jr 12 LB 54 40 94 7.8

10. Johnathan Abram-MS Sr 12 49 44 93 7.8
11. Jacob Phillips-LS So 11 LB 29 54 83 7.5
12. Santos Ramirez-AR Sr 12 43 44 87 7.2

Vosean Joseph-UF Jr 12 37 50 87 7.2
14. Josh Allen-UK Sr 12 LB 52 32 84 7.0

Erroll Thompson-MS So 12 LB 29 55 84 7.0
16. Otaro Alaka-AM Sr 12 39 40 79 6.6

Dimitri Moore-VU Fr 12 42 37 79 6.6
Zedrick Woods-UM Sr 12 42 37 79 6.6
Daniel Bituli-UT Jr 12 LB 39 40 79 6.6

20. Monty Rice-UG So 9 LB 25 34 59 6.6
21. LaDarius Wiley-VU Sr 12 41 37 78 6.5
22. Steven Montac-SC Sr 11 DB 43 28 71 6.5
23. Mike Edwards-UK Sr 12 55 22 77 6.4
24. Kash Daniel-UK Jr 12 LB 37 39 76 6.3

Darius West-UK Sr 12 44 32 76 6.3
26. Grant Delpit-LS So 12 45 28 73 6.1

Mark McLaurin-MS Sr 12 40 33 73 6.1
28. Daniel Thomas-AU Jr 12 DB 47 25 72 6.0
29. Darrell Williams-AU Sr 12 LB 34 37 71 5.9
30. Dylan Moses-UA So 13 LB 38 38 76 5.8
31. Jordan Jones-UK Sr 12 LB 31 37 68 5.7
32. Sherrod Greene-SC So 12 LB 31 36 67 5.6
33. C. Gardner-Johnson-UF Jr 12 33 33 66 5.5

Terez Hall-MO Sr 12 LB 43 23 66 5.5
Donovan Wilson-AM Sr 12 37 29 66 5.5

36. Deionte Thompson-UA Jr 13 DB 42 29 71 5.5
37. Nigel Warrior-UT Jr 12 DB 41 23 64 5.3
38. Josh Smith-VU Sr 11 32 26 58 5.3
39. Josiah Coatney-UM Jr 12 23 40 63 5.2

Keisean Nixon-SC Sr 12 DB 42 21 63 5.2
41. Richard LeCounte-UG So 13 DB 40 27 67 5.2
42. Tyrel Dodson-AM Jr 12 38 23 61 5.1

Jeremiah Dinson-AU Jr 12 DB 29 32 61 5.1
44. Q. Williams-UA So 13 DL 42 24 66 5.1
45. Jeffery Simmons-MS Jr 12 DT 24 35 59 4.9
46. Mack Wilson-UA Jr 13 LB 33 30 63 4.8
47. Kamren Curl-AR So 11 27 26 53 4.8
48. Adam Sparks-MO So 8 DB 31 7 38 4.8

Micah Abernathy-UT Sr 8 DB 22 16 38 4.8
50. Xavier McKinney-UA So 13 DB 35 26 61 4.7

SACKS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Josh Allen-UK Sr 12 LB 14 0 14.0 1.17
2. Montez Sweat-MS Sr 12 DE 10 2 11.0 0.92

Jachai Polite-UF Jr 12 10 2 11.0 0.92
4. Isaiah Buggs-UA Sr 13 DL 8 3 9.5 0.73
5. Q. Williams-UA So 13 DL 7 2 8.0 0.62
6. Darrell Taylor-UT Jr 12 LB 7 0 8.0 0.67
7. D'Andre Walker-UG Sr 13 LB 7 1 7.5 0.58

Christian Miller-UA Sr 13 LB 6 3 7.5 0.58
9. Armon Watts-AR Sr 12 6 2 7.0 0.58

10. Nick Coe-AU So 11 DL 6 2 7.0 0.64
11. Jabari Zuniga-UF Jr 12 6 1 6.5 0.54

Landis Durham-AM Sr 12 5 3 6.5 0.54
13. Kingsley Keke-AM Sr 12 5 2 6.0 0.50
14. Daylon Mack-AM Sr 12 5 1 5.5 0.46
15. Grant Delpit-LS So 12 5 0 5.0 0.42
16. Jamar Watson-UK So 11 LB 5 0 5.0 0.45
17. Terez Hall-MO Sr 12 LB 5 0 5.0 0.42
18. Michael Divinity Jr.-LS Jr 11 LB 4 2 5.0 0.45
19. Willie Gay Jr.-MS So 12 LB 4 1 4.5 0.38

Javon Kinlaw-SC Jr 12 DL 4 1 4.5 0.38

TACKLES FOR LOSS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Josh Allen-UK Sr 12 LB 18 1 18.5 1.54
2. Q. Williams-UA So 13 DL 15 6 18.0 1.38
3. Jachai Polite-UF Jr 12 14 6 17.0 1.42
4. Jeffery Simmons-MS Jr 12 DT 11 7 14.5 1.21

Otaro Alaka-AM Sr 12 11 7 14.5 1.21
6. Deshaun Davis-AU Sr 12 LB 10 8 14.0 1.17
7. Nick Coe-AU So 11 DL 11 5 13.5 1.23
8. Montez Sweat-MS Sr 12 DE 11 5 13.5 1.12
9. Isaiah Buggs-UA Sr 13 DL 9 7 12.5 0.96

10. Devin White-LS Jr 12 LB 10 4 12.0 1.00
11. Darrell Taylor-UT Jr 12 LB 11 0 11.0 0.92

Jabari Zuniga-UF Jr 12 9 4 11.0 0.92
13. D'Andre Walker-UG Sr 13 LB 9 4 11.0 0.85
14. Michael Divinity Jr.-LS Jr 11 LB 8 5 10.5 0.95
15. T.J. Brunson-SC Jr 12 LB 8 5 10.5 0.88
16. Christian Miller-UA Sr 13 LB 7 7 10.5 0.81
17. Qaadir Sheppard-UM Jr 12 5 10 10.0 0.83
18. Dylan Moses-UA So 13 LB 7 6 10.0 0.77
19. Kingsley Keke-AM Sr 12 7 6 10.0 0.83
20. B. Allen-Williams-SC Sr 8 LB 9 2 10.0 1.25
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PASSES DEFENDED Cl G BrUp Int. Total Avg/G

1. Joejuan Williams-VU Jr 12 11 4 15 1.25
2. Grant Delpit-LS So 12 9 5 14 1.17
3. Christi Holmes-MO So 12 11 2 13 1.08

DeMarkus Acy-MO Jr 12 10 3 13 1.08
5. Noah Igbinoghene-AU So 12 11 1 12 1.00

Shyheim Carter-UA Jr 12 10 2 12 1.00
Kristian Fulton-LS So 10 9 1 10 1.00

8. Greedy Williams-LS So 12 9 2 11 0.92
Cameron Dantzler-MS So 12 9 2 11 0.92

10. Ryan Pulley-AR Jr 11 7 3 10 0.91
Jamel Dean-AU Jr 11 8 2 10 0.91

12. Deandre Baker-UG Sr 13 9 2 11 0.85
13. Bryce Thompson-UT Fr 12 7 3 10 0.83
14. Javaris Davis-AU Jr 11 8 1 9 0.82

Charles Oliver-AM Jr 11 8 1 9 0.82
16. Jaycee Horn-SC Fr 10 8 0 8 0.80

Ken Webster-UM Sr 10 6 2 8 0.80
18. Anfernee Jennings-UA Jr 13 9 1 10 0.77
19. Rashad Fenton-SC Sr 12 6 3 9 0.75

CJ Henderson-UF So 12 7 2 9 0.75

INTERCEPTIONS Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Grant Delpit-LS So 12 5 1 0 1 0.42
2. John Battle-LS Sr 9 3 29 0 29 0.33

Joejuan Williams-VU Jr 12 4 8 0 8 0.33
4. Ryan Pulley-AR Jr 11 3 0 0 0 0.27
5. DeMarkus Acy-MO Jr 12 3 73 0 76 0.25

Darius West-UK Sr 12 3 51 0 19 0.25
Bryce Thompson-UT Fr 12 3 45 0 21 0.25
Rashad Fenton-SC Sr 12 3 16 0 16 0.25
Frank Coppet-VU So 12 3 15 0 13 0.25

10. Saivion Smith-UA Jr 13 3 71 1 38 0.23

FUMBLES FORCED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Jachai Polite-UF Jr 12 5 0.42
Josh Allen-UK Sr 12 5 0.42

3. LaDarius Wiley-VU Sr 12 4 0.33
4. D'Andre Walker-UG Sr 13 4 0.31

Deionte Thompson-UA Jr 13 4 0.31
6. Darrell Taylor-UT Jr 12 3 0.25

Armon Watts-AR Sr 12 3 0.25
McTelvin Agim-AR Jr 12 3 0.25

9. Jalen Julius-UM Jr 11 2 0.18
Nick Coe-AU So 11 2 0.18

FUMBLES RECOVERED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Zaire Jones-VU So 7 2 0.29
2. Dayo Odeyingbo-VU So 11 2 0.18
3. Darrell Taylor-UT Jr 12 2 0.17

Akial Byers-MO So 12 2 0.17
Deebo Samuel-SC Sr 12 2 0.17
Josh Allen-UK Sr 12 2 0.17
Devin White-LS Jr 12 2 0.17
D. Robinson-UK So 12 2 0.17
Jordan Griffin-VU Sr 12 2 0.17
Zedrick Woods-UM Sr 12 2 0.17



2018 Southeastern Conference Football
Conference Statistical Ranking Comparison Through games of Dec 04, 2018

Offense Defense

Team Rushing Passing Total Off. Scoring Rushing Passing Total Def. Scoring

Alabama 5 2 1 1 3 3 2 2

Arkansas 13 12 13 14 11 11 11 13

Auburn 9 10 11 10 7 7 8 5

Florida 3 8 7 5 10 2 5 6

Georgia 1 7 3 2 5 4 3 4

Kentucky 6 14 12 12 8 5 4 3

LSU 8 9 10 8 6 6 6 7

Mississippi State 2 13 8 9 2 1 1 1

Missouri 7 4 4 3 4 12 10 8

Ole Miss 9 1 2 6 14 13 14 14

South Carolina 11 3 6 7 13 9 13 11

Tennessee 14 11 14 13 9 8 9 12

Texas A&M 4 5 5 4 1 14 7 10

Vanderbilt 12 6 9 11 12 10 12 9

Team Kick ret. Punt ret. Interceptions Sacks TFL Turnover Mar.

Alabama 2 2 3 1 1 3

Arkansas 3 6 14 8 10 14

Auburn 6 5 8 3 3 6

Florida 13 7 5 5 6 2

Georgia 4 1 2 12 13 7

Kentucky 7 8 1 5 7 9

LSU 5 11 10 7 8 1

Mississippi State 8 12 12 2 2 3

Missouri 11 13 6 9 10 9

Ole Miss 9 14 4 12 5 8

South Carolina 12 10 9 11 8 12

Tennessee 10 3 7 9 12 11

Texas A&M 1 9 13 3 3 13

Vanderbilt 14 4 11 14 14 3


